Gross Anatomy II – Exam I
1. Which bone is unpaired?

a. Nasal

b. Palatine

c. Vomer

d. Lacrimal

2. The coronal suture separates the __ from the parietal bone(s)

a. Occipital

b. Frontal

c. Temporal

d. Sphenoid

3. The deep (sympathetic) and the greater petrosal (parasympathetic) nerves are transmitted out of the skull through the __ to reach the pterygopalatine ganglion.

a. Foramen rotundum

b. Lesser palatine canal

c. Pterygoid canal

d. Sphenopalatine foramen

4. The angle of the mandible is at the junction of the posterior inferior portion of the __ and the posterior part of the body

a. Ramus

b. Condyle

c. Mandibular notch

d. Coronoid process

5. Of the following, which is found on the internal surface of the mandible?

a. Oblique line

b. Mental foramen

c. Mental protuberance

d. Myelohyoid

6. The nasolacrimal canal, which transmits tears, is a continuation of the fossa for the __

a. Lacrimal gland

b. Lacrimal nerve

c. Lacrimal sac (haha, it says sac)

d. Submandibular gland

7. The petrotympanic fissure of the temporal bone transmits the __ nerve

a. Vagus

b. Chorda tympani

c. Facial

d. Greater petrosal

8. The __ of the ethmoid bone has perforations that transmit the __ nerves
a. Cribiform plate / olfactory

b. Crista galli / ophthalmic

c. Cribiform plate / ophthalmic

d. Crista galli / olfactory
9. The __ has several attachments and among them are the anterior and posterior clinoid processes.

a. Falx cerebri

b. Falx cerebelli

c. Falx inguinales

d. Tentorium cerebelli

10. The foramen rotundum transmits __ division of the trigeminal nerve

a. Ophthalmic

b. Maxillary

c. Mandibular

d. Mastication

11. Specifically, which of the following drains directly into the internal jugular vein?

a. Superior sagittal sinus

b. inferior sagittal sinus

c. inferior petrosal sinus

d. transverse sinus
12. The only muscle of mastication to open the mouth is the __ muscle

a. Temporalis

b. Medial Pterygoid

c. Masseter

d. Lateral Pterygoid

13. The middle meningeal artery passes through the two roots of the __ nerve, then passes through the foramen __.

a. Auriculotemporal / spinosum

b. Mandibular / spinosum

c. Auriculotemporal / ovale

d. Mandibular / ovale

14. The anterior portion of the Mandibular division of the trigeminal nerve gives off four branches.  Which of the following is purely sensory?

a. Nerve to the masseter

b. Deep temporal nerve

c. Buccal nerve

d. Nerve to the lateral Pterygoid

15. The chorda tympani nerve contains preganglionic __ nerve fibers and taste fibers for the __ 2/3 of the tongue

a. sympathetic / anterior

b. parasympathetic / anterior

c. sympathetic / posterior

d. parasympathetic / posterior

16. the sensory termination of the inferior alveolar nerve is the __ nerve

a. Myelohyoid

b. Mental

c. Infraorbital

d. Buccal

17. Which sequence is relative to the three layers of calvaria?

a. Diploe > compact bone > diploe

b. Diploe > diploe > compact bone

c. Compact bone > diploe > compact bone

d. Compact bone > diploe > diploe

18. The __ separates the two cerebral hemispheres

a. Falx cerebri

b. Tentorium cerebelli

c. Falx cerebelli

d. Diaphragma sella

19. The __ sinus drains into the confluens of the sinuses, then usually into the right transverse sincus.

a. Inferior petrosal

b. Superior sagittal

c. Inferior sagittal

d. Great cerebral vein of Galen

20. The superior petrosal sinus drains the cavernous sinus and then empties into the __

a. Sigmoid sinus

b. Confluens of the sinuses

c. Internal jugular vein

d. External jugular vein

21. Cerebrospinal fluid is returned to the blood through __ that project into the dural sinus

a. Trabeculations

b. Arachnoid granulations

c. The foramen magendie

d. The foramina of Luschka

22. Which pair of arteries is a branch off the basilar artery?
a. Posterior spinal arteries

b. Anterior spinal arteries

c. Posterior inferior spinal arteries

d. Superior cerebellar arteries

23. the ophthalmic artery, a branch of the internal carotid artery, enters the orbit of the eye through the __

a. Superior orbital fissure.

b. Foramen rotundum.

c. Optic canal.

d. Pterygoid canal.

24. The superior orbital fissure transmits cranial nerves III, IV, __, VI, and the ophthalmic vein

a. Ophthalmic division of CN V

b. Maxillary division of CN V

c. Mandibular division of CN V

d. Optic Nerve CN II

25. Which muscle of the eye comes off the tendinous ring?

a. Levator palpebrae superioris muscle

b. Superior oblique muscle

c. Superior rectus muscle

d. Inferior oblique muscles

26. The __ muscle moves the eye so that the pupil is adducted and depressed

a. Superior oblique

b. Medial rectus

c. Inferior oblique

d. Inferior rectus

27. Which statement is true?

a. The oculomotor nerve mediates light sense to the brain

b. The levator palpebrae superioris is innervated by the inferior division of CN III

c. The trochlear nerve carries preganglionic parasympathetic axons

d. The inferior division of CN III transmits preganglionic parasympathetic axons

28. The abducens passes __ the tendinous ring and is motor for the __ muscle

a. Outside / inferior oblique

b. Inside / lateral rectus

c. Inside / inferior oblique

d. Outside / lateral rectus

29. The short ciliary nerves carry __ axons that act on the spincter pupillae muscles to constrict the pupil

a. Postganglionic sympathetic

b. Preganglionic sympathetic

c. Preganglionic parasympathetic

d. Postganglionic parasympathetic

30. The __ can be found in the carotid sheath with the internal carotid artery and the Vagus nerve

a. external jugular vein

b. internal jugular vein

c. external carotid artery

d. sympathetic trunk

31. The fold of mucus membrane that is called the torus levatorus is formed by the __ muscle that lies beneath it

a. Levator veli palatine

b. Salpingopharyngeus

c. Tensor veli palatine

d. Palatopharyngeus

32. The glossoepiglottic folds form the __ at the base of the tongue

a. Piriform recess

b. Choanae

c. Valleculate

d. Foramen cecum
33. The glossopharyngeal nerve innervates only one muscle and that is the __ muscle
a. superior constrictor

b. Palatopharyngeus

c. Stylopharyngeus

d. Salpingopharyngeus

34. the external branch of the superior laryngeal nerve __

a. supplies the laryngeal mucous membranes with sensory fibers

b. innervates the stylopharyngeus muscle

c. contains the fibers for the carotid sinus

d. has motor axons of cricothyroid muscle

35. The intrinsic muscles of the larynx for vocalization are innervated by the __

a. Internal branch of the superior laryngeal nerve

b. Hypoglossal nerve

c. Recurrent laryngeal nerve

d. Cranial portion of the accessory nerve

36. The __ muscle has a tendon that loops under the __ of the medial Pterygoid plate to join its partner from the other side to form the palatine aponeurosis.

a. Levator veli palatine / hamulus

b. Palatopharyngeus / styloid process

c. Tensor veli palatine / styloid process

d. Tensor veli palatine / hamulus

37. The primary opener of the auditory tube is the __ muscle

a. levator veli palatine

b. tensor veli palatine

c. palatoglossus
d. muscularus uvulae

38. The __ passes medial (deep) to the hypoglossus muscle.

a. Hypoglossal nerve

b. Facial artery

c. Lingual artery

d. Lingual nerve

39. Which statement is true:

a. The chorda tympani nerve supplies taste to the posterior 1/3rd of the tongue

b. The glossopharyngeal nerve supplies taste for the anterior 2/3 of the tongue

c. The genioglossus is the muscle that protrudes the tongue

d. The palatoglossus muscle is innervated by the hypoglossal nerve.
FOR 40-45:  Please refer to Figure 1 below

40. What is this?

a. Saggital suture

b. Lambdoid suture

c. Coronal suture

d. Frontal suture

41. What nerve passes through this?

a. Infraorbital

b. Facial 

c. Mental 

d. Lingual

42. What part of the mandible is this?

a. Coronoid process

b. Body

c. Alveolar portion

d. Ramus

43. What is this?

a. Greater wing of the sphenoid bone

b. Temporal bone

c. Lesser wing of the spnenoid bone

d. Zygomatic bone

44. What is this?

a. Mental foramen

b. Infraorbital foramen

c. Foramen ovale

d. Maxillary foramen

45. This coronal suture separates the parietal bone from the __

a. Occipital bone

b. Temporal bone

c. Frontal bone

d. Other parietal bone
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Please note that not some answers lsted below may not be frue, Please do not use this study guide
as an altemative to class attendance, and please do not bring this o school.




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23

	c
	b
	c
	a
	d
	c
	b
	a
	d
	b
	c
	d
	a
	c
	b
	b
	c
	a
	b
	a
	b
	d
	c

	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45
	

	a
	c
	d
	d
	b
	a
	b
	a
	c
	c
	d
	c
	d
	b
	c
	c
	b
	c
	d
	a
	b
	c
	


